
EFFECTIVE DATES:
U.S. State Comprehensive 
Consumer Privacy Laws, and
EU Digital, Cybersecurity, Acts

This document contains reference material. All information 
should be verified using original statutory or regulatory 
sources. 



Date in effect Links to Act(s)State 

January 1, 2020 (original act)California Consumer Privacy Act of 2018 (as amended 2023) (2024 amendment)California
January 1, 2023 (original act)Consumer Data Protection Act (CDPA) (Amended)Virginia

July 1, 2023 (original act)Colorado Privacy Act (CPA) (Amended) (Amended) Colorado

July 1, 2023 (original act)
Connecticut Act Concerning Personal Data Privacy and Online   
Monitoring (Amended)    (Amended omnibus bill HB 6941, §§ 207, 208 {pp. 339-41}) Codified 
version with all amendments available here. 

Connecticut

December 31, 2023Consumer Privacy Act (UCPA)Utah
July 1, 2024Texas Data Privacy and Security Act (TDPSA)Texas
July 1, 2024Florida Digital Bill of Rights (FDBR)Florida

July 1, 2024Oregon Consumer Privacy Act (OCPA)Oregon

October 1, 2024Consumer Data Privacy Act (MCDPA)Montana
January 1, 2025Iowa Consumer Data Protection Act (ICDPA)Iowa
January 1, 2025Delaware Personal Data Privacy Act (DPDPA)Delaware
January 1, 2025Data Privacy Act (NEDPA)Nebraska

January 1, 2025 (original act)An Act relative to the expectation of privacy (NHCDPA) (Amended)New Hampshire
January 15, 2025New Jersey SB 332, 2024 Legislative Session (NJDPA)New Jersey

July 1, 2025Tennessee Information Protection Act (TIPA)Tennessee
July 31, 2025Minnesota Consumer Data Privacy Act (MCDPA)Minnesota

October 1, 2025Maryland Online Data Privacy Act (MODPA)Maryland
January 1, 2026Consumer Data Protection Act (ICDPA)Indiana
January 1, 2026Kentucky Consumer Data Protection Act (KCDPA)Kentucky
January 1, 2026Rhode Island Data Transparency and Privacy Protection ActRhode Island 

State Law Effective Date Timeline:
Listed by Effective Date Last updated November 22, 2024

This chart is for reference only, and does not constitute legal advice. The abbreviated nature of this chart precludes a thorough description of the relevant law. Prior to acting on the information 
contained herein, consult the applicable statute. 
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Date in effect Link to StatuteState (Alphabetical)

January 1, 2020 
(original act)California Consumer Privacy Act of 2018 (as amended 2023) (2024 Amendment)California

July 1, 2023 (original 
act)

Colorado Privacy Act (CPA) (Amended) (Amended) Codified version with all 
amendments available here. Colorado

July 1, 2023 (original 
act)

Connecticut Act Concerning Personal Data Privacy and Online 
Monitoring (Amended) (Amended omnibus bill HB 6941, §§ 207, 208 {pp. 339-41}) Codified 
version with all amendments available here.

Connecticut

January 1, 2025Delaware Personal Data Privacy Act (DPDPA)Delaware

July 1, 2024Florida Digital Bill of Rights (FDBR)Florida

January 1, 2026Consumer Data Protection Act (ICDPA)Indiana

January 1, 2025Iowa Consumer Data Protection Act (ICDPA)Iowa

January 1, 2026Kentucky Consumer Data Protection Act (KCDPA)Kentucky

October 1, 2025Maryland Online Data Privacy Act (MODPA)Maryland

July 31, 2025Minnesota Consumer Data Privacy Act (MCDPA) (Article 5, pp. 155-81)Minnesota

October 1, 2024Consumer Data Privacy Act (MCDPA)Montana

January 1, 2025Data Privacy Act (NEDPA)Nebraska

January 1, 2025An Act relative to the expectation of privacy (NHCDPA) (Amended)New Hampshire

January 15, 2025New Jersey SB 332, 2024 Legislative Session (NJDPA)New Jersey

July 1, 2024Oregon Consumer Privacy Act (OCPA)Oregon
January 1, 2026Rhode Island Data Transparency and Privacy Protection Act (RIDTPPA)Rhode Island

July 1, 2025Tennessee Information Protection Act (TIPA)Tennessee

July 1, 2024Texas Data Privacy and Security Act (TDPSA)Texas

December 31, 2023Consumer Privacy Act (UCPA)Utah
January 1, 2023

(original act)Consumer Data Protection Act (CDPA) (Amended)Virginia
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State Law Effective Date Timeline:
Alphabetical List of States Last updated November 22, 2024



Effective Dates of Colorado and Connecticut Amendments 
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Colorado
 Colorado Privacy Act (original 

legislation), Effective July 1, 2023

 Colorado Privacy Act (HB 24-1130), 
Effective July 1, 2025 (provisions 
including biometric data, new section 
6-1-1314) 

 Colorado Privacy Act (SB 24-041), 
Effective October 1, 2025 (provisions 
including minors, definitions revisions, 
and new Section 6-1-1305.5)

Connecticut
 An Act Concerning Personal Data 

Privacy and Online Monitoring, (original 
legislation), Effective July 1, 2023

 Amended (SB 3), Effective dates are 
July 1, 2023, January 1, 2024, July 1, 
2024, October 1, 2024. (provisions 
including health care, geofencing, 
contractor and controller duties, online 
dating services)

 Amended, Omnibus Bill, HB 6941, (§§
207, 208 {pp. 339-41}), Effective 
October 1, 2023) (provisions including 
Attorney General enforcement)

This chart is for reference only, and does not constitute legal advice. The abbreviated nature of this chart precludes a thorough description of the 
relevant law. Prior to acting on the information contained herein, consult the applicable statute. 



EU Laws Timeline 
Listed by Enforceable Date, Last updated June 15, 2024 
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Date Enforceable Name and linkState 

May 2, 2023Digital Markets Act (DMA), into force November 1, 2022EU

February 17, 2024 with some 
exceptionsDigital Services Act (DSA), info force November 16, 2022EU

October 17, 2024Network and Information Systems Security Directive (NIS2),
published December 14, 2022EU

October 17, 2024Critical Entities Resilience (CER), into force January 17, 2024EU

January 17, 2025Digital Operational Resilience Act (DORA), into force January 17, 2023EU

September 12, 2025Data Act, in force December 13, 2023EU

2025/2026European Health Data Space (EHDS)EU

+36 monthsCyber Resilience Act (CRA), into force into force publication date + 20 daysEU 

Into force 20 days after publication, 
applies to products placed on the 
market 24 months later

Product Liability Directive (PLD)EU

This chart is for reference only, and does not constitute legal advice. The abbreviated nature of this chart precludes a thorough description of the 
relevant law. Prior to acting on the information contained herein, consult the applicable statute. 
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This presentation has been prepared by Sidley Austin LLP and Affiliated Partnerships (the Firm) for 
informational purposes and is not legal advice. This information is not intended to create, and receipt of it 
does not constitute, a lawyer-client relationship. All views and opinions expressed in this presentation are 
our own and you should not act upon this information without seeking advice from a lawyer licensed in your 
own jurisdiction. The Firm is not responsible for any errors or omissions in the content of this presentation 
or for damages arising from the use or performance of this presentation under any circumstances.

Do not convey to us confidential information until you speak with one of our lawyers and receive our 
authorization to send that information to us. Providing information to the Firm will not create an attorney-
client relationship in the absence of an express agreement by the Firm to create such a relationship, and 
will not prevent the Firm from representing someone else in connection with the matter in question or a 
related matter. The Firm makes no warranties, representations or claims of any kind concerning the 
information presented on or through this presentation. This presentation is dated [DATE] and changes in 
laws, rules and regulations (or their interpretation) thereafter could materially affect the content of this 
presentation.

Attorney Advertising - Sidley Austin LLP is a global law firm. Our addresses and contact information can be 
found at www.sidley.com/en/locations/offices. Prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome. Photos may 
include Sidley alumni or other individuals who are not Sidley lawyers. Photos may be stock photographs.




